508241010 11/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8288200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. JOHANNES ANTON THÜRING	04/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER VITAL GMBH	
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 70	
City:	LEVERKUSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51373	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17921245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RIPATENTS@BAYER.COM
Correspondent Name: BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC

Address Line 1: 1 BAYER DRIVE

Address Line 4: INDIANOLA, PENNSYLVANIA 15051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC209016 PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ELLIS	
SIGNATURE:	/LISA ELLIS/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-08-17-Assignment Agreement BHC201042_BHC209016#page1.tif source=2020-08-17-Assignment Agreement BHC201042_BHC209016#page2.tif source=2020-08-17-Assignment Agreement BHC201042_BHC209016#page3.tif

PATENT 508241010 REEL: 065632 FRAME: 0282

Assignment Agreement

between

Bayer Vital GmbH

Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 70 51373 Leverkusen Germany

- hereinafter referred to as "BVG" -

and

Bayer HealthCare LLC

100 Bayer Boulevard Whippany, NJ 07981 U.S.A.

- hereinafter referred to as "BHC" -

- BVG and BHC are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Parties" -

The following employee of BVG (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTOR") contributed to an invention with the internal title "Multisensor System, Device and Method for Safeguarding the Wellbeing of Patients Before, During and After Contrast Media Injections", which is recorded under the internal reference numbers BHC201042/BHC209016 (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION"):

Dr. Johannes Anton Thüring

BVG claimed the rights of the INVENTOR in and to the INVENTION pursuant to § 6 ArbnErfG (German Employee Inventions Act).

BHC is interested in receiving from BVG BVG's rights in and to the INVENTION, and BVG is willing to assign such rights to BHC.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. BVG hereby represents and warrants that it has obtained from the INVENTOR, INVENTOR's right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION.

PATENT REEL: 065632 FRAME: 0283

- 2. BVG herewith assigns to BHC its right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, including the right to file patent applications claiming the INVENTION in BHC's name in any country of the world and the right to claim priority of such patent applications for 1 USD (one U.S. Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration.
- 3. The Parties agree that this agreement and the assignment of the rights pursuant to Article 2 shall become retroactively effective on 2020-04-30.
- 4. Should one or more of the terms in this agreement be wholly or partly ineffective, this shall not affect the validity of the remaining terms. In such case, such term shall be replaced by another effective term approaching to the extent possible the economic purpose of the ineffective term.
- 5. The Parties may exchange executed copies of this agreement in portable document format (PDF) by electronic mail or other reasonable form of electronic transmission. PDF signatures of authorized signatories of the Parties shall be deemed to be original signatures, shall be valid and binding upon the Parties, and, upon delivery, shall constitute due execution of this agreement.
- 6. This agreement shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with and governed by the Substantive laws of Germany. The exclusive place of jurisdiction shall be Düsseldorf, Germany.

PATENT REEL: 065632 FRAME: 0284 In witness thereof, the Parties hereto have caused this agreement to be duly executed and signed in their names by their duly authorized representatives.

Bayer HealthCare LLC

Aseem V. Mehta

Vice President, Head of Patents & Licensing

Bayer Vital GmbH

8/<u>17/2020</u>

Dr. Kuleyer kiddler

7B8584705A394AB

8/13/2020

Markus Brosi

E20B880AE72D45A... -

ppa. Dr. Rüdeger Köhler BU-Head Radiologie DE i. V. Markus BrosiVertriebsleiter Radiologie DE

PATENT REEL: 065632 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 11/21/2023